
DEQ Office of Wetlands & Water Protection Staff 

 
Central Office   (804) 698-4000    629 East Main Street Richmond, VA 23219 
 
David (Dave) Davis (Director)    804-698-4105  dldavis@deq.virginia.gov 
Brenda Winn (Regulations/Reservoirs/CEDS)  804-698-4516  bkwinn@deq.virginia.gov 
Michelle Henicheck (Wetlands/Mitigation Banks) 804-698-4007  mmhenicheck@deq.virginia.gov 
Bettina Rayfield (Stream Assessment/Mitigation) 804-698-4204  bcrayfield@deq.virginia.gov 
Steven (Steve) Hardwick (VDOT Permits/GIS)  804-698-4168  slhardwick@deq.virginia.gov 
Christopher (Chris) Egghart (Cultural Resources) 804-698-4377  cpegghart@deq.virginia.gov 
Anthony (Tony) Cario (Compliance/Enforcemnt/CEDS) 804-698-4231  ajcario@deq.virginia.gov 
Jovan Dodson (Compliance Inspections)   804-698-4303  jmdodson@deq.virginia.gov 
Elizabeth (Liz) McKercher (VWP Permit Coordinator) 804-698-4291  ermckercher@deq.virginia.gov  
Lee Crowell (Wetlands Enforcement Manager)  804-698-4450  lmcrowell@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Northern Regional Office  (703) 583-3800      13901 Crown Court  Woodbridge, VA 22193 
Counties: Arlington, Caroline, Culpeper, Fairfax, Fauquier, King George, Loudoun, Madison, Orange, 
Prince Wm., Rappahannock, Spotsylvania, Stafford, Louisa 
Cities: Alexandria, Falls Church, Fairfax, Fredericksburg, Manassas, Manassas Park 
 
Trisha Beasley (Manager)  703-583-3940  tmbeasley@deq.virginia.gov 
Sarah Marsala    703-583-3898  skmarsala@deq.virginia.gov 
Amy Dooley    703-583-3905  aedooley@deq.virginia.gov 
Mark Remsberg    703-583-3874  meremsberg@deq.virginia.gov 
Margaret Quigley   703-583-3870  mequigley@deq.virginia.gov 
Christine Sutton    703-583-3937  cnsutton@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Piedmont Regional Office   (804) 527-5020     4949-A Cox Road  Glen Allen, VA 23060 
Counties: Amelia, Brunswick, Charles City, Chesterfield, Dinwiddie, Essex, Gloucester, Goochland, 
Greensville, Hanover, Henrico, King and Queen, King William, Lancaster, Mathews, Middlesex, New 
Kent, Northumberland, Powhatan, Prince George, Richmond, Surry, Sussex, Westmoreland 
Cities: Colonial Heights, Emporia, Hopewell, Petersburg, Richmond  
 
Corwin (Corey) Chamberlain (Manager)  804-527-5081  cdchamberlain@deq.virginia.gov 
Jason Ericson     804-527-5008  jpericson@deq.virginia.gov 
David Grimes (Inspections)   804-527-5034  dvgrimes@deq.virginia.gov 
Roger Harris     804-527-5177  raharris@deq.virginia.gov 
William (Bill) Pfeifle    804-527-5074  wrpfeifle@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Blue Ridge Regional Office - Lynchburg  (434) 582-5120    7705 Timberlake Road  Lynchburg, VA 24502  
Counties: Amherst, Appomatox, Buckingham, Campbell, Charlotte, Cumberland, Halifax, Lunenburg, 
Mecklenburg, Nottoway, Prince Edward, Pittsylvania 
Cities: Danville, Lynchburg 
 
Kip Foster (Manager)   540-562-6782  kdfoster@deq.virginia.gov 
Mark Bushing    434-582-6240  mfbushing@deq.virginia.gov 
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Southwest Regional Office   (276) 676-4800 355 Deadmore Street  Abingdon, VA 24210;  
Mailing address: P.O. Box 1688, Abingdon, VA  24212 
Counties: Bland, Buchanan, Carroll, Dickenson, Grayson, Lee, Russell, Scott, Smyth, Tazewell, 
Washington, Wise, Wythe 
Cities: Bristol, Galax, Norton 
 
Allen Newman (Manager)  276-676-4804  ajnewman@deq.virginia.gov 
Clairise Shaheen   276-676-4809  crshaheen@deq.virginia.gov 
Mark Trent    276-676-4816  mstrent@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Tidewater Regional Office   (757) 518-2000  5636 Southern Blvd   Virginia Beach, VA 23462 
Counties: Accomack, Isle of Wight, James City, Northampton, Southampton, York 
Cities: Chesapeake, Franklin, Hampton, Newport News, Norfolk, Portsmouth, Poquoson, Suffolk, 
Virginia Beach, Williamsburg 
 
Bert Parolari (Manager)   757-518-2166  bwparolari@deq.virginia.gov 
Sheryl (Sheri) Kattan (Team Leader) 757-518-2156  sakattan@deq.virginia.gov 
Mark Kalnins    757-518-2160  mgkalnins@deq.virginia.gov 
Curtis Davey    757-518-2158  cadavey@deq.virginia.gov 
Tara Fisher    757-518-2181  tgfisher@deq.virginia.gov 
Margaret (Peggy) Emslie  757-518-2109  mwemslie@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Valley Regional Office   (540) 574-7800    4411 Early Road  Harrisonburg, VA 22801 
Counties: Albemarle, Augusta, Bath, Clarke, Fluvanna, Frederick, Greene, Highland, Nelson, Page, 
Rockbridge, Rockingham, Shenandoah, Warren Cities: Buena Vista, Charlottesville, Harrisonburg, 
Lexington, Staunton, Waynesboro, Winchester 
 
Bryan (Keith) Fowler (Manager) 540-574-7812  bkfowler@deq.virginia.gov 
Kathleen (Kate) Lago   540-574-7850  kblago@deq.virginia.gov 
Eric Millard    540-574-7813  ermillard@deq.virginia.gov 
Jason Dameron    540-574-7824  jrdameron@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Blue Ridge Regional Office - Roanoke  (540) 562-6700   3019 Peters Creek Parkway  Roanoke, VA 24019 
Counties: Alleghany, Bedford, Botetourt, Craig, Floyd, Franklin, Giles, Henry, Montgomery, Patrick, 
Pulaski, Roanoke 
Cities: Bedford, Clifton Forge, Covington, Martinsville, Radford, Roanoke, Salem 
 
Kip Foster (Manager)   540-562-6782  kdfoster@deq.virginia.gov 
Jesse (Jay) Roberts   540-562-6785  jaroberts@deq.virginia.gov 
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